
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

6 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

14 

1 

7 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

1SRF3 

1SRF3 

1SRF3 

1SRF3 

2SM 

2SM 

3STL 

1SRF3 

2SM 

2SM 

2SM 

2SM 

4ITS 

2SM 

1SRF3 

4ITJ 

2SM 

2SM 

2SM 

2SM 

2SM 

5B-Spec 

2SM 

2SM 

3FP 

1SRF3 

2SM 

1SRF3 

1SRF3 

1SRF3 

1SRF3 

2SM 

1SRF3 

No. 
5 

98 
59 
08 
07 
41 

114 
0 

92 
143 

8 
12 

3 
55 
82 

182 
26 
13 
93 

6 
89 

105 
58 

127 
74 
45 

195 

7 
79 
06 
65 
43 
23 

Name 

Jason Kubasak 

Craig Wheatley 

Simon Gamble 

Andrea King 

Tyler Brown 

Myles Goertz 

Bryce Mersberger 

Matt Beale 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Mario Carini 

Dan Kite 

Russell King 

Kurt Rotman 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Brett Stabelfeldt 

Christopher Tipper 

Ryan Fant 

Michael Thomae 

Jett Ebben 

Patrick McCarthy 

Austin Boynton 

Austin Pearce 

Tom Brown 

Mike Gnadt 

Brian Tanner 

Eric Chang 

Dean Cunningham 

Steven Greenhill 

Dave Tatge 

Robert Lojkovic 

Bruce Allen 

James Offutt 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:34.353 

2:33.590 

2:36.042 

2:38.525 

2:42.690 

2:42.773 

2:42.877 

2:41.958 

2:46.456 

2:45.442 

2:46.703 

2:48.362 

2:48.235 

2:50.030 

2:48.733 

2:49.764 

2:49.414 

2:50.107 

2:50.570 

2:51.636 

2:51.594 

3:03.415 

2:46.354 

2:42.591 

2:41.978 

2:43.383 

2:51.867 

Hometown 

Barrington Hills IL 

Sanibel FL 

Lake Barrington IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Muskego WI 

Waukee IA 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

long grove IL 

Green Bay WI 

Fox Point WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Minneapolis MN 

Dorr MI 

Deerfield IL 

Wausau WI 

Summit WI 

Palatine IL 

CHICAGO IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Appleton WI 

Mokena IL 

appleton WI 

Geneseo IL 

Muskego WI 

Kiel WI 

Saint Louis MO 

green bay WI 

Chicago IL 

libertyville IL 

Glenview IL 

Winnetka IL 

Waconia MN 

Wauwatosa WI 

Region 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Bucc 

LOL 

SBR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

473196 

497626 

697220 

497690 

460133 

506119 

662991 

491857 

449731 

694580 

685169 

497691 

533424 

519110 

306923_1 

500446 

665018 

635340 

418729 

418753 

631750 

522490 

680764 

404862 

169912_1 

500573 

671753 

458463 

395672 

444834 

322887_1 

671991 

257483 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

Mako Networks 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Waukee Concrete 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

SRG Autosport 

Fulcersprints.com 

Bretts Auto Repair 

Advanced Autosports 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Race Untamed 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

Kuo Racing Inc Advanced Autosports 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport 

Advanced Auto Sports 

@creamcitychaos 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 33:46.327 

Printed: 8/27/2023 8:31:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.533 

Avg. Speed 

93.493 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.590 

Best Speed 

94.881 

Best Lap by 

98 - Craig Wheatley 

TRO & BrakeOMeter Award winners  S Kulawinski, B Wrolstad, S 
Linberg, H Meyer, H Ingraham

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 7=Enduro 

Group7=R1=Saturday Enduro 

Race (13 Laps) started at 17:19:44 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/26/2023 17:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Enduro Race Official
Posted 5:57 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
2 
3 
1 

Class 
T3 

T2 

SMT 

T4 

T3 

ITS 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

ITJ 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

ITJ 

ITA 

B-Spec 

No. 

73 
142 

94 
127 

60 
85 
18 
55 
93 

182 
58 
43 
63 

3 
15 
92 

105 

Name 

John LoGiudice 

David Newman 

Tom Sager 

Gino Carini 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Kyle Janssen 

Brian Kite 

Jack Gold 

Michael Thomae 

Brett Stabelfeldt 

Austin Pearce 

Bruce Allen 

Colt Roberts 

Kurt Rotman 

Jeff Winterfield 

John Haluska 

Austin Boynton 

Best Tm 
2:32.915 

2:35.150 

2:44.300 

2:44.301 

2:48.219 

2:48.260 

2:49.743 

2:49.939 

2:52.479 

2:52.906 

2:54.505 

2:54.570 

2:54.961 

2:56.463 

3:00.552 

3:05.975 

3:07.455 

Hometown 
Hartland WI 

Streamwood IL 

Naperville IL 

Fox Point WI 

Mequon WI 

Walworth WI 

West Bend WI 

Deerfield IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Summit WI 

Geneseo IL 

Waconia MN 

Naperville IL 

Dorr MI 

Westby WI 

West Des Moines IA 

appleton WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

SBR 

LOL 

DMV 

Milw 

Member_ID 

423869 

434110 

128908 

330871 

655240 

511511 

689812 

632716 

418729 

500446 

680764 

671991 

377300 

533424 

450940 

501973 

522490 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Protege 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Still Working 
Marenzo MotorSports 
Advanced Autosports 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 
Bretts Auto Repair 

Advanced Auto Sports 
Dog House racing 

Dairyland Transportation / Korth Transfer 
Iowa Realty 

Sorted on best lap time

Reviseed Car #85 to reflect change in class to ITS 

Printed: 8/26/2023 1:07:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 1=T2-4, C/B-Spec, ITA-C, ITJ/R/S, SMT/G, S944 

Group1=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:15:01 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 08:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 1 Grid Official Revised
Posted 1:10 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T2 

ITS 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

ITJ 

ITJ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

T3 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

No. 
73 

142 
85 
58 
63 
43 

127 
182 

15 
92 
93 
55 

105 
60 

3 
18 

94 

Name 

John LoGiudice 

David Newman 

Kyle Janssen 

Austin Pearce 

Colt Roberts 

Bruce Allen 

Gino Carini 

Brett Stabelfeldt 

Jeff Winterfield 

John Haluska 

Michael Thomae 

Jack Gold 

Austin Boynton 

Matthew Gerdisch 

Kurt Rotman 

Brian Kite 

Tom Sager 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

12 

Best Tm 

2:33.270 

2:34.306 

2:45.841 

2:47.659 

2:50.621 

2:51.008 

2:50.514 

2:50.590 

2:50.535 

2:55.174 

2:52.581 

2:47.574 

3:04.985 

2:45.609 

2:49.995 

2:47.892 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Streamwood IL 

Walworth WI 

Geneseo IL 

Naperville IL 

Waconia MN 

Fox Point WI 

Summit WI 

Westby WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Wauwatosa WI 

Deerfield IL 

appleton WI 

Mequon WI 

Dorr MI 

West Bend WI 

Naperville IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

SBR 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

423869 

434110 

511511 

680764 

377300 

671991 

330871 

500446 

450940 

501973 

418729 

632716 

522490 

655240 

533424 

689812 

128908 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3C 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Protege 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Dog House racing 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Marenzo MotorSports 

Bretts Auto Repair 

Dairyland Transportation / Korth Transfer 

Iowa Realty 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Advanced Autosports 

Still Working 

Sorted on Laps

Car 18 Moved to Last Finishiing Position - GCR 9.3.50 
Race Duration 33:31.804 

Printed: 8/26/2023 2:08:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.058 

Avg. Speed 

94.167 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.270 

Best Speed 

95.079 

Best Lap by 

73 - John LoGiudice 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 1=T2-4, C/B-Spec, ITA-C, ITJ/R/S, SMT/G, S944 

Group1=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:43:16 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 11:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 1 Race Official
Posted 1:06 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1 
2 
3 

20 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

21 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 

02 
7 

13 
96 
15 
79 
12 
65 
06 
17 
95 
98 

5 
24 
77 
72 
08 
59 
10 
16 
38 
47 

0 
55 
45 
94 
82 
18 
23 

Name 

Jase Petty 

Dean Cunningham 

Steven Rehkemper 

Mark Hutchins 

Rick Bartuska 

Steven Greenhill 

Russell King 

Robert Lojkovic 

Dave Tatge 

Gian Buffomante 

Zach Della 

Craig Wheatley 

Jason Kubasak 

Ken Peterson 

Chris Ernster 

Fred Sasser 

Andrea King 

Simon Gamble 

Robert Mumm 

Mark Fogarty 

Chris Buccola 

William Douglas 

Matt Beale 

Andrew Garbisch 

Brian Tanner 

Bob Flemming 

Dwayne Maroszek 

George Sanchez 

James Offutt 

Best Tm 
2:29.473 

2:31.302 

2:31.361 

2:31.459 

2:31.704 

2:31.924 

2:32.356 

2:34.128 

2:34.493 

2:34.507 

2:34.561 

2:34.575 

2:34.605 

2:36.402 

2:38.607 

2:39.973 

2:40.068 

2:40.332 

2:40.889 

2:42.117 

2:42.674 

2:43.201 

2:44.248 

2:44.730 

2:45.889 

2:52.630 

2:53.507 

3:04.324 

Hometown 
Oakland IL 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

LINCOLN NE 

Barrington IL 

libertyville IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Winnetka IL 

Glenview IL 

Naperville IL 

Hartland WI 

Sanibel FL 

Barrington Hills IL 

LaCrosse WI 

cedarburg WI 

Naples FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Lake Barrington IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Appleton WI 

Skokie IL 

Appleton WI 

long grove IL 

Grafton WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Neenah WI 

Wausau WI 

Saint Anne IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Region 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CFR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

697409 

458463 

222447 

109267_1 

314816_1 

395672 

497691 

322887_1 

444834 

685924 

351989 

497626 

473196 

634533 

615218 

30887 

497690 

697220 

135000 

371059 

58622_3 

111918 

491857 

337251 

500573 

433495 

306923_1 

105884 

257483 

Make-Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Rehco LLC 
YOURCANCERCARE.COM 
Consumelz.com Mako Networks 
Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 
Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

SRG Autosport 
Mako Networks 
Elite Autosports 
eTEK Precision Manufacturing 
Chicago Freight Car Leasing Col 
SRG Autosport 

Lucky Tiger 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Racer for Christ 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

Fulcersprints.com 
Fox Fabrique 
@creamcitychaos 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 23 was on track, did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 8/26/2023 9:49:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 2=SRF3, SRF, SR 

Group2=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:52:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 08:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 2 Grid Official
Posted 9:55 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

4 

16 

17 

18 

5 

19 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 
02 

7 
96 
15 
79 
95 
65 
06 
98 

5 
59 
72 
77 
08 
24 
38 
16 
47 
55 

0 
12 
13 
18 
10 
45 
94 
17 
82 

23 

Name 

Jase Petty 

Dean Cunningham 

Mark Hutchins 

Rick Bartuska 

Steven Greenhill 

Zach Della 

Robert Lojkovic 

Dave Tatge 

Craig Wheatley 

Jason Kubasak 

Simon Gamble 

Fred Sasser 

Chris Ernster 

Andrea King 

Ken Peterson 

Chris Buccola 

Mark Fogarty 

William Douglas 

Andrew Garbisch 

Matt Beale 

Russell King 

Steven Rehkemper 

George Sanchez 

Robert Mumm 

Brian Tanner 

Bob Flemming 

Gian Buffomante 

Dwayne Maroszek 

James Offutt 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

7 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

2:29.519 

2:30.970 

2:31.100 

2:32.229 

2:31.911 

2:33.390 

2:33.309 

2:33.294 

2:33.513 

2:33.423 

2:35.751 

2:36.345 

2:37.556 

2:37.607 

2:37.289 

2:41.278 

2:41.165 

2:42.727 

2:40.604 

2:43.687 

2:31.036 

2:30.845 

2:54.501 

2:37.009 

2:48.728 

2:45.826 

2:31.897 

2:51.148 

Hometown 

Oakland IL 

Chicago IL 

LINCOLN NE 

Barrington IL 

libertyville IL 

Hartland WI 

Winnetka IL 

Glenview IL 

Sanibel FL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Lake Barrington IL 

Naples FL 

cedarburg WI 

Minneapolis MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Skokie IL 

Appleton WI 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

long grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chicago IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Neenah WI 

Naperville IL 

Wausau WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Region 

CILL 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CFR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

697409 

458463 

109267_1 

314816_1 

395672 

351989 

322887_1 

444834 

497626 

473196 

697220 

30887 

615218 

497690 

634533 

58622_3 

371059 

111918 

337251 

491857 

497691 

222447 

105884 

135000 

500573 

433495 

685924 

306923_1 

257483 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Consumelz.com Mako Networks 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosport 

Mako Networks 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Col 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Racer for Christ 

SRG Autosport 

Rehco LLC 

Fox Fabrique 

Lucky Tiger 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

Fulcersprints.com 

@creamcitychaos 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (2:29.519) for SRF3 by Jase Petty. 
Race Duration 32:37.702 

Printed: 8/26/2023 2:30:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.686 

Avg. Speed 

96.770 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.519 

Best Speed 

97.465 

Best Lap by 

02 - Jase Petty 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 2=SRF3, SRF, SR 

Group2=R1=Saturday Race 1 - GAP Start 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:15:38 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 13:10 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 2 Race Official
Posted 2:30 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

EP 

AS 

GT2 

EP 

SPO 

No. 

97 
50 
18 

167 
04 

169 
100 
107 

10 
15 
94 
62 

Name 

Brian Goodwin 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Paul Musschoot 

Steve Leidholdt 

David Marshall 

Steven Anderson 

Jason Pearce 

Tim Anastopoulos 

David Henderson 

Brian Jankuski 

Kevin Patterson 

Ryan Kehoe 

Best Tm 
2:12.727 

2:19.013 

2:21.704 

2:23.957 

2:24.022 

2:26.040 

2:27.379 

2:33.394 

2:46.026 

Hometown 
Tomah WI 

Chicago IL 

Marengo IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Glenbeulah WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Geneseo IL 

Kenosha WI 

Big Lake MN 

Glenbeulah WI 

Waterloo IA 

Brookfield WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Member_ID 

435869 

110336 

281155 

499128 

446416 

681656 

411428 

271774_1 

460916 

701969 

231843 

607187 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 325is 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944S2 

Chevrolet Lumina 

Sponsor 

BrakeOMeter 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
STLCOM.COM 
Marshall Masonry 
PFM Racing 
Bryant Commercial Group 
anastosmotors 
5 star towing 
Me 

none 

Sorted on best lap time

Q1. Car 62 does not have a working transponder, no times. 
Q1. Cars 15 and 94 were on track, but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 8/26/2023 10:23:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 3=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Group3=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:24:59 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 09:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 3 Grid Official
Posted 10:25 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

EP 

GT2 

AS 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

EP 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

No. 
97 
18 

107 
167 

10 
62 

100 
50 
94 
15 

169 
04 

Name 

Brian Goodwin 

Paul Musschoot 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Steve Leidholdt 

David Henderson 

Ryan Kehoe 

Jason Pearce 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Kevin Patterson 

Brian Jankuski 

Steven Anderson 

David Marshall 

Laps 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

8 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

2:16.734 

2:27.994 

2:39.847 

2:33.324 

2:44.490 

2:40.066 

2:27.983 

2:27.847 

2:54.378 

2:29.143 

5:11.162 

Hometown 

Tomah WI 

Marengo IL 

Kenosha WI 

Chesterfield MO 

Big Lake MN 

Brookfield WI 

Geneseo IL 

Chicago IL 

Waterloo IA 

Glenbeulah WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Glenbeulah WI 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

435869 

281155 

271774_1 

499128 

460916 

607187 

411428 

110336 

231843 

701969 

681656 

446416 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 325is 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Lumina 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944S2 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Ford mustang 

Sponsor 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

anastosmotors 

STLCOM.COM 

5 star towing 

none 

Bryant Commercial Group 

BrakeOMeter 

Me 

PFM Racing 

Marshall Masonry 

Sorted on Laps

R1. Car 100 started from pit lane. 
R1. Car 04 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 35:18.058 
Car 15 - Moved to last finishing position - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 8/26/2023 3:17:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

89.443 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.734 

Best Speed 

106.578 

Best Lap by 

97 - Brian Goodwin 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 3=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Group3=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:06:16 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 14:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 3 Race Official
Posted 3:19 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 

10 
11 
1 

12 
13 
2 

14 
15 
16 
17 
3 
3 

18 
19 
20 
21 
4 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
5 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Class 
STU 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

7 
95 
27 
73 
07 
94 
41 

143 
24 

122 
8 

67 
92 
16 

114 
142 

85 
74 
63 
58 
12 
55 
29 

2 
08 
87 
43 
91 

113 
26 
51 
13 

6 
195 

34 
72 
83 
89 
09 

131 

Name 

Nic Piekarski 

James Simaras 

Tom Brown 

Bret Prange 

Tyler Brown 

Tom Sager 

Myles Goertz 

Mario Carini 

John Kendall 

Austin Smith 

Dan Kite 

Shawn Kazda 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Daniel Goff 

Bryce Mersberger 

Kyle Greenhill 

Kyle Janssen 

Mike Gnadt 

Thomas Roberts 

Austin Pearce 

Russell King 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Robert Keller 

James Stinehelfer 

Andrea King 

Keith Mellen 

Bruce Allen 

Michael Stagl 

Thomas Wiegner 

Christopher Tipper 

Kurt Rotman 

Ryan Fant 

Jett Ebben 

Eric Chang 

Gerald Winston 

John Iwata 

Larry Drummond 

Patrick McCarthy 

Randy Phillips 

Avery Stuckart 

Best Tm 
2:39.376 

2:41.537 

2:43.080 

2:43.095 

2:43.254 

2:43.267 

2:43.758 

2:44.389 

2:44.695 

2:44.971 

2:45.398 

2:45.534 

2:45.713 

2:45.954 

2:46.008 

2:46.192 

2:46.435 

2:46.788 

2:46.968 

2:47.665 

2:47.957 

2:48.429 

2:48.682 

2:48.889 

2:49.074 

2:49.597 

2:49.711 

2:50.324 

2:50.466 

2:50.996 

2:51.056 

2:52.135 

2:53.757 

2:57.670 

2:58.126 

2:59.224 

3:01.306 

3:02.841 

3:03.507 

Hometown 
Sheboygan WI 

Lisbon WI 

Muskego WI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Muskego WI 

Naperville IL 

Waukee IA 

Fox Point WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Grafton WI 

Jacksonville Fl 

Glenbeulah WI 

Green Bay WI 

Sycamore IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

libertyville IL 

Walworth WI 

Kiel WI 

Naperville IL 

Geneseo IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Deerfield IL 

Algonquin IL 

Plymouth WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Waconia MN 

Waukesha WI 

Geneva IL 

Palatine IL 

Dorr MI 

CHICAGO IL 

Appleton WI 

green bay WI 

Chicago IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Naperville IL 

Mokena IL 

West Chicago IL 

Hartland WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Bucc 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

SBR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

415736 

191391 

404862 

530532 

460133 

128908 

506119 

694580 

524566 

684476 

685169 

397447 

449731 

499934 

662991 

395683 

511511 

169912_1 

303547 

680764 

497691 

519110 

141075_1 

172503 

497690 

392538 

671991 

302712_1 

526036 

665018 

533424 

635340 

418753 

671753 

635191 

386296 

638856 

631750 

672154 

520475 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Throttlestop 
Maszk Motorsports 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Still Working 
Waukee Concrete 
Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Tight Squeeze Racing 
Dan Kite Pinstriping 
Entropy Racing 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
X-factor racing Advanced Autosports G-loc brakes 
Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 
Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Swedish Car Specialists 
Ann Marie / Forty 48 Competition 
SRG Autosport 
Dreaming Tree Racing 
Advanced Auto Sports 
Sneaky Moose Racing 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 
Kuo Racing Inc Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Auto Sports / Cindy Iwata 

Race Untamed 

Black Tie Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Q1. Car 131 does not have a working transponder, no times. 
Q1. Car 89 tranponder stopped working after the third lap. No times recorded after third lap. 
Car 191 - Loss of times - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 8/26/2023 10:59:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 4=F-HP, GTL, SM/5, SPU, ST/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Group4=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:56:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 09:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Grid Official
Posted 11:01 am

Page 1/2 



Pos 

41 

PIC 

32 
Class 
SM 

No. 

191 

Name 

Shayne Sullivan 

Best Tm 
12:44.700 

Hometown 
Neenah WI 

Region 

Milw 

Member_ID 

669673 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Q1. Car 131 does not have a working transponder, no times. 
Q1. Car 89 tranponder stopped working after the third lap. No times recorded after third lap. 
Car 191 - Loss of times - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 8/26/2023 10:59:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 4=F-HP, GTL, SM/5, SPU, ST/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Group4=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:56:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 09:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Grid Official
Posted 11:01 am

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

2 

1 

14 

15 

2 

16 

17 

3 

4 

3 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Class 

STU 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STU 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
7 

95 
27 
07 
94 
41 
73 
92 

143 
142 

16 
58 
63 
12 
85 
74 

114 
55 

8 
67 

191 
131 

2 
113 

29 
87 
08 
91 
43 
26 
51 
13 
89 

195 
6 

93 
72 
83 

Name 

Nic Piekarski 

James Simaras 

Tom Brown 

Tyler Brown 

Tom Sager 

Myles Goertz 

Bret Prange 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Mario Carini 

Kyle Greenhill 

Daniel Goff 

Austin Pearce 

Thomas Roberts 

Russell King 

Kyle Janssen 

Mike Gnadt 

Bryce Mersberger 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Dan Kite 

Shawn Kazda 

Shayne Sullivan 

Avery Stuckart 

James Stinehelfer 

Thomas Wiegner 

Robert Keller 

Keith Mellen 

Andrea King 

Michael Stagl 

Bruce Allen 

Christopher Tipper 

Kurt Rotman 

Ryan Fant 

Patrick McCarthy 

Eric Chang 

Jett Ebben 

Michael Thomae 

John Iwata 

Larry Drummond 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:37.579 

2:39.321 

2:43.135 

2:43.133 

2:43.340 

2:43.322 

2:43.536 

2:46.388 

2:46.357 

2:46.177 

2:46.209 

2:46.628 

2:47.161 

2:46.711 

2:46.341 

2:46.064 

2:44.805 

2:49.300 

2:47.642 

2:48.346 

2:48.989 

2:47.557 

2:46.897 

2:49.404 

2:49.367 

2:50.586 

2:50.117 

2:51.609 

2:50.166 

2:50.708 

2:50.496 

2:50.813 

2:53.055 

2:53.444 

2:53.357 

2:53.040 

3:06.994 

3:08.942 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Lisbon WI 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

Naperville IL 

Waukee IA 

Twin Lakes WI 

Green Bay WI 

Fox Point WI 

libertyville IL 

Sycamore IL 

Geneseo IL 

Naperville IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Walworth WI 

Kiel WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Deerfield IL 

Jacksonville Fl 

Glenbeulah WI 

Neenah WI 

Hartland WI 

Plymouth WI 

Geneva IL 

Algonquin IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Waukesha WI 

Waconia MN 

Palatine IL 

Dorr MI 

CHICAGO IL 

Mokena IL 

green bay WI 

Appleton WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Naperville IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Bucc 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

SBR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

415736 

191391 

404862 

460133 

128908 

506119 

530532 

449731 

694580 

395683 

499934 

680764 

303547 

497691 

511511 

169912_1 

662991 

519110 

685169 

397447 

669673 

520475 

172503 

526036 

141075_1 

392538 

497690 

302712_1 

671991 

665018 

533424 

635340 

631750 

671753 

418753 

418729 

386296 

638856 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Subaru WRX STI 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Throttlestop 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Still Working 

Waukee Concrete 

Seventy3 Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

X-factor racing Advanced Autosports G-loc brakes 

Dog House Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Dan Kite Pinstriping 

Entropy Racing 

Black Tie Racing 

Ann Marie / Forty 48 Competition 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

Swedish Car Specialists 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Sneaky Moose Racing 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Advanced Autosports 

Race Untamed 

Kuo Racing Inc Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

Advanced Auto Sports / Cindy Iwata 

Sorted on Laps

R1. Cars 09 and 34 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race shorteded by Operating Stewards 
Race Duration 35:26.944 
Car 131 3 position penalty in class - GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 8/26/2023 5:03:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.520 

Avg. Speed 

75.367 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.579 

Best Speed 

92.479 

Best Lap by 

7 - Nic Piekarski 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 4=F-HP, GTL, SM/5, SPU, ST/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Group4=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) started at 14:54:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 14:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Race Official
Posted 5:03  pm
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Pos 

39 

40 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

31 

32 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

No. 
122 

24 
34 
09 

Name 

Austin Smith 

John Kendall 

Gerald Winston 

Randy Phillips 

Laps 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:44.831 

2:47.348 

Hometown 

Grafton WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Chicago IL 

West Chicago IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

684476 

524566 

635191 

672154 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Sorted on Laps

R1. Cars 09 and 34 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race shorteded by Operating Stewards 
Race Duration 35:26.944 
Car 131 3 position penalty in class - GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 8/26/2023 5:03:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.520 

Avg. Speed 

75.367 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.579 

Best Speed 

92.479 

Best Lap by 

7 - Nic Piekarski 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 4=F-HP, GTL, SM/5, SPU, ST/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Group4=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) started at 14:54:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 14:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Race Official
Posted 5:03  pm
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
7 
2 
3 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

ASR 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FX 

S2 

P1 

FC 

P2 

P2 

No. 

46 
5 

05 
50 
23 
88 
13 
26 
82 
97 

4 
99 
89 
54 
59 

114 
04 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 

Adrian Morrall 

Devin Lesueur 

Hayden Eade 

Rockford Beauchamp 

John Witherspoon 

Devon Hansen 

David VandeBerg 

Jim Roberts 

Richard Colburn 

David Otte 

Ken De Nault 

Charles Duncan 

Jose M Paredes 

Eric M. Burkard 

Gary Peck 

Brian Lindstrand 

Best Tm 
2:08.017 

2:11.062 

2:15.408 

2:15.497 

2:16.259 

2:17.256 

2:17.680 

2:20.348 

2:20.384 

2:22.095 

2:23.486 

2:23.781 

2:25.716 

2:30.414 

2:33.669 

4:03.616 

Hometown 
Saint Charles IL 

Frankfort IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Barrington IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Omaha NE 

Green Bay WI 

Sioux Center IA 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Northbrook IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Cottage Grove WI 

Flossmoor IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Poplar Grove IL 

Bristol WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

NEB 

CHI 

DMV 

BVR 

CIN 

CHI 

DMV 

BVR 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

670043 

662542 

451681 

532162 

538513 

277058 

699249 

196117 

127623 

3094 

676527 

212023 

211466 

685636 

427207 

415412 

297877 

Make-Model 
Ligier JS-F3 

Ligier F3 JS 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF99 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Vande Berg Mantra 

CARBIR DS-3 

Nostendo 1 

Reynard 87F (F/C) 

Formula Mazda 

Lola T90/90 

Elan DP02 

Mygale F2000 

stohr wf1 

Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 
Morrall Motorsports 
OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Gyrodynamics 
Fair Trade Motors 
American Foods Group 
Vande Berg Scales 

Sunshine Metals 
plymouth lubricants 

Expert Dent Repair 
Lask exterior solutions 
LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco 

Sorted on best lap time

Q1. Car 04 does not have a working transponder, no times. 
Q1. Cars 89 & 97 return from paddock, times deleted prior to return if they had any times. 

Printed: 8/26/2023 11:24:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 5=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA/C, CFC, FE/2, FS/X 

Group5=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:30:15 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 10:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 5 Grid Official
Posted 11:30 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

5 

3 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

S2 

FX 

FC 

P2 

FC 

ASR 

P1 

FC 

No. 
46 

5 
04 
50 
23 
13 
97 
05 
88 
89 
99 
59 

114 
4 

26 
54 
82 

Name 

Brandon Schwarz 

Adrian Morrall 

Brian Lindstrand 

Hayden Eade 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Devon Hansen 

Richard Colburn 

Devin Lesueur 

John Witherspoon 

Charles Duncan 

Ken De Nault 

Eric M. Burkard 

Gary Peck 

David Otte 

David VandeBerg 

Jose M Paredes 

Jim Roberts 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

8 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:10.226 

2:14.689 

2:18.943 

2:18.474 

2:17.777 

2:18.101 

2:16.830 

2:17.607 

2:25.948 

2:25.486 

2:28.648 

2:32.447 

3:11.564 

2:28.682 

3:00.020 

3:38.118 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

Frankfort IL 

Bristol WI 

Barrington IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Green Bay WI 

Northbrook IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Omaha NE 

Cottage Grove WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Poplar Grove IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Sioux Center IA 

Flossmoor IL 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

NEB 

BVR 

DMV 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

BVR 

Member_ID 

670043 

662542 

297877 

532162 

538513 

699249 

3094 

451681 

277058 

211466 

212023 

427207 

415412 

676527 

196117 

685636 

127623 

Make-Model 

Ligier JS-F3 

Ligier F3 JS 

Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

Van Diemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Nostendo 1 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Lola T90/90 

Formula Mazda 

Mygale F2000 

stohr wf1 

Reynard 87F (F/C) 

Vande Berg Mantra 

Elan DP02 

CARBIR DS-3 

Sponsor 

Signature Production Group 

Morrall Motorsports 

LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco 

Gyrodynamics 

American Foods Group 

Sunshine Metals 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Fair Trade Motors 

Expert Dent Repair 

Lask exterior solutions 

plymouth lubricants 

Vande Berg Scales 

Sorted on Laps

R1. Car 82 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race shortened by operating stewards 
Race Duration 33:35.276 

Printed: 8/26/2023 4:48:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

43.435 

Avg. Speed 

79.543 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.226 

Best Speed 

111.904 

Best Lap by 

46 - Brandon Schwarz 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 5=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA/C, CFC, FE/2, FS/X 

Group5=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) started at 15:44:43 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 15:30 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 5 Race Official
Posted 4:55  pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 

Class 
FF 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FV 

F6 

FF 

No. 

33 
38 
03 
22 
55 
04 
23 

Name 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Ethan Alexander 

Darrel Greening 

Andrew Spinello 

Tad Lenhart 

Rick Eskola 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Best Tm 
2:28.567 

2:33.768 

2:37.883 

2:43.356 

2:58.582 

3:21.087 

Hometown 
Chicago IL 

Grafton WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Hickory Hills IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Tomahawk WI 

Rockford IL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

Member_ID 

698002 

672010 

191044 

654384 

238047 

158574 

499339 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen DP08 

Red devil 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Reynard SF90 

Citation 90V 

QC1 INVADER 

Spectrum FF1600 

Sponsor 

Constant Racing 

Pro Motorsports 
chicagowarehouse3pl.com 

Lynn Eskola 
Millennium Forms 

Sorted on best lap time

Q1. Car 23 does not have a working transponder, no times. 

Printed: 8/26/2023 11:56:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 6=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F6 

Group6=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:01:12 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 10:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 6 Grid Official
Posted 12:00 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

F6 

F6 

F6 

No. 
23 
33 
22 
55 
38 
04 
03 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Andrew Spinello 

Tad Lenhart 

Ethan Alexander 

Rick Eskola 

Darrel Greening 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

11 

9 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

2:26.318 

2:26.399 

2:37.190 

2:52.803 

2:24.295 

2:33.944 

2:36.883 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Chicago IL 

Hickory Hills IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Grafton WI 

Tomahawk WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

499339 

698002 

654384 

238047 

672010 

158574 

191044 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 

Van Diemen DP08 

Reynard SF90 

Citation 90V 

Red devil 

QC1 INVADER 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Constant Racing 

chicagowarehouse3pl.com 

Lynn Eskola 

Pro Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Car 38 transponder has a low battery 
Race Duration 32:07.936 

Printed: 8/26/2023 5:29:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction - 23-R-59529 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.130 

Avg. Speed 

98.264 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.295 

Best Speed 

100.993 

Best Lap by 

38 - Ethan Alexander 

TRO & BrakeOMeter Award winners  S Kulawinski, B Wrolstad, S 
Linberg, H Meyer, H Ingraham

SCCA  Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Group 6=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F6 

Group6=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:32:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/22/2023 16:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 6 Race Official
Posted 5:38 pm


